Minnesota State Academies and Faribault Public School District Tuition Agreement 2024-2025

WHEREAS, the Faribault School District #656, hereinafter referred to as Faribault School District, and the Minnesota State Academy for the Blind and Minnesota State Academy for the Deaf, hereinafter referred to as Minnesota State Academies (District #160), have entered into a positive relationship for the education of students with disabilities.

WHEREAS, the Board of the Minnesota State Academies and the School Board of the Faribault School District wish to maintain this positive relationship,

NOW THEREFORE:

Be it resolved that the Faribault School District, as authorized by M.S. 125A.65, Subdivision 5, will provide opportunities for learners who are enrolled in the Minnesota State Academies.

Be it resolved that the Board of Minnesota State Academies, in accordance with M.S. 125A.65, Subdivision 6, has determined that no tuition will be charged to the Faribault School District for students enrolled at the Minnesota State Academies who are residents of the Faribault School District.

Be it resolved that the School Board of Faribault School District, in accordance with M.S. 125A.65, Subdivision 6, has determined that no tuition will be charged to the Minnesota State Academies for students attending classes at the Faribault School District.

This resolution shall be in effect for the 2024-2025 school year.

RECOMMENDED BY THE MINNESOTA STATE ACADEMIES – DISTR BY	
TITLE:	
DATE:	
APPROVED	APPROVED
FARIBAULT SCHOOL DISTRICT #656	MINNESOTA STATE ACADEMIES BOARD
BY	BY
TITLE:	TITLE:
DATE:	DATE: